TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Zertifizierungsstelle Konsumgüter
berechtigt ist, das unten genannte Produkt mit dem abgebildeten Zeichen zu kennzeichnen
is authorized to provide the product mentioned below with the mark as illustrated
Lindapter International
Lindsay House, Brackenbeck Road
Bradford, BD7 2NF
UK

which are necessary for its operation and installation.
Each product must bear a distinct indication of the
manufacturer or importer and a type designation so that
the identity of the tested prototype with the series product
brought on the market can be checked.
The recipient of the TÜV NORD
-
Certificate shall
currently supervise the manufacture of the products
provided with the approval mark for compliance with the
test specifications and particularly shall properly conduct
the checks which are stated in the specifications or
required by the test laboratory.
In addition to the conditions stated above, all other
provisions of the General Agreement are applicable to the
TÜV NORD
-
Certificate. It will be valid as long as the
rules of technology on which the test was based are valid,
unless it is revoked before pursuant to the provisions of
the General Agreement.
The TÜV NORD
-
Certificate will become invalid and shall
be returned to the certification body without delay when it
has expired or revoked.
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Zertifizierungsstelle Konsumgüter
Anlage 1, Seite 1 von 2
Annex 1, page 1 of 2
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zum Zertifikat Registrier-Nr. / to Certificate Registration No. 44 780 13183101
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45307 EssenAm TÜV 1 prodcert@tuev-nord.dewww.tuev-nord-cert.de
Essen, 2025-03-04
Typbezeichnung:  Trägerklemmverbindung Typ AAF
Beschreibung:  Justierbare Klemme für hohe Schubbelastungen.
Die Spezialunterlegscheibe gewährleistet eine senkrechte Haltung der
Schraube zum Trägerflansch.
Die Klemme eignet sich auch für Profile mit geneigten Flanschen (10°).
Für Klemmstärken über dem angegebenen Klemmbereich sind spezielle
Unterlegstücke zu verwenden.
Oberfläche feuerverzinkt.
Einsetzbar mit Standard-Sechskantschrauben, Sechskantschrauben mit
großer Schlüsselweite oder Direkte Kraftanzeiger.
Nur mit Schrauben der Festigkeitsklasse 8.8 und 10.9 einsetzbar.
Bemessungsdaten:
Bei Schraube 8.8 (Sicherheitsfaktor 5:1 Zuglast, 2:1 Schublast)
Größe      Zuglast Schublast bei 2  Schrauben Anziehmoment
AAF12
8,5 kN       3.9 kN 90 Nm
AAF16     16,0 kN     10 kN                              240 Nm
AAF20 26,3 kN 16 kN 470 Nm
 Bei Schraube 10.9 (Sicherheitsfaktor 5:1 Zuglast, 2:1 Schublast)
Größe
Zuglast
Schublast bei 2 Schrauben    Anziehmoment
AAF12 10,0 kN
5,2 kN                                     130 Nm
AAF16
19,5 kN
12,0 kN                          300 Nm
AAF20 30,0 kN 25,0 kN 647 Nm
Anmerkung: Nur mit Schrauben der Festigkeitsklasse 8.8 und 10.9 einsetzbar
Schublast für verzinkte Träger
Zubehörteile: Unterlegscheiben und Unterlegstücke Typen AFP1 und AFP2 zur
Höhenanpassung
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Zertifizierungsstelle Konsumgüter
Anlage 1, Seite 2 von 2
Annex 1, page 2 of 2
A N L A G E
A N N E X